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Section A

Table 1,--Number and Capacity of Licensed, Registered and Certified Child Care Facilities

by Type and Region, Effective September 1, 1988

Type of Facility Total Region 010 Region 020 Region 030

Number Capacity Number Capacity Number Capacity Number Capacity N

Day Care Center 5,268 433,830 81 6,334 100 6,349 150 10,858
State Oper Day Care 24 2,024 0 0 1 52 0 0

Kindergarten/Nurs Sch 598 38,267 21 886 14 717 11 841
Schools-Knd & Above 126 8,222 0 0 1 25 5 407
Group Day Care Home 630 7,529 20 238 52 624 53 632
Registered Family Homes 13,115 0 455 0 427 0 308 0
TOTAL DAY.CARE 19,761 489,872 577 7,458 595 7,767 527 12,738 1,(

Basic Institution 78 4,885 6 602 4 283 2 65
State Oper Inst 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Institution Serv MR 10 316 0 0 0 0 0 0
Residential Treat Cent 60 2,792 2 62 1 24 2 88
Therapeutic Camp 7 292 0 0 0 0 0 0
Halfway -House 3 52 0 0 0 0 1 16
State Oper Hlfwy Hse 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Emergency Shelter 39 810 1 15 1 13 1 14
Ch Plac Agy-24Hr 110 0 3 0 5 0 4 0
Agency Foster Home 1,195 2,670 27 60 32 78 23 51
St Oper Ch PlAgy-24Hr 18 0 2 0 1 0 1 0
Independent Fost Home 34 135 1 3 0 0 1 5
Foster Group Home 61 620 4 46 1 8 9 79
St Oper Fost Gr Home 1 12 1 12 0 0 0 0
TOTAL 24-HR CARE 1,616 12,584 47 800 45 406 44 318

Region 040

umber Capacity

215 13,754
0 0

31 1,'392
2 130

44 528
780 0
072 15,804

4 214
0 0
0 0
2 106
0 0
0 0
0 0
2 44
6 0

43 90
2 0
2 8
2 21
0 0

63 483



Section A

Table 1,--(Continued)

Type of Facility Region 050 Region 060 Region 070

Number Capacity Number Capacity Number Capacity Num

Day Care Center 1,434 137,592 668 52,920 260 16,408 368
State Oper Day Care 4 415 2 136 1 49 3
Kindergarten/Nurs Sch 156 10,919 42 2,347 35 2,319 37
Schools-Knd & Above 42 2,653 9 597 1 32 4
Group Day Care Home 61 722 135 1,617 39 468 77
Registered Family Homes 3,275 0 1,771 0 484 0 1,031
TOTAL DAY CARE 4,972 152,301 2,627 57,617 820 19,276 1,520

Basic Institution 17 1,148 11 704 3 56 12
State Oper Inst 0 0- 0 0 0 0 0
Institution Serv MR 3 66 1 30 0 0 0
Residential Treat Cent 11 494 19 1,059 3 117 4
Therapeutic Camp 1 30 1 24 2 106 0
Halfway House 0 0 1 14 0 0 0
State Oper Hlfwy Hse 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Emergency Shelter 9 187 5 69 2 27 5
Ch Plac Agy-24Hr 29 0 14 0 7 0 5
Agency Foster Home 369 750 249 542 26 58 56
StOper Ch Pl Agy-24Hr 1 0 3 0 1 0 1
Independent Fost Home 4 9 5 23 2 7 1
Foster Group Home 5 47 7 69 5 56 3
St Oper Fost Gr Home 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TOTAL 24-HR CARE 449 2,731 316 2,534 51 427 87

Region 080

ber Capacity

23,848
142

1,823
173
918
0

26,904

643
0
0

122
0
0
0

99
0

120
0
6

36
0

1,026



Section A

Table 1,--(Continued)

Type of Facility Region 090 Region 100 Region 110 1
Number Capacity Number Capacity Number Capacity Numi

Day Care Center 523 42,332 182 ,11,815 1,185 104,185 102
State Oper Day Care 0 0 7 763 6 467 0
Kindergarten/Nurs Sch 38 2,396 26 1,526 174 12,373 13
Schools-Knd & Above 4 316 2 67 56 3,822. 0
Group Day Care Home 25 296 18 216 72 862 34
Registered Family Homes 1,337 0 270 0 2,788 0 189
TOTAL DAY CARE 1,927 45,340 505 14,387 4,281 121,709 338

Basic Institution 11 570 3 183 4 401 1
State Oper Inst 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Institution Serv MR 3 100 1 48 2 72 0
Residential Treat Cent 5 271 2 67 8 366 1
Therapeutic Camp 1 27 2 105 0 0 0
Halfway House 0 0 0 0 1 22 0
State Oper Hlfwy Hse 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Emergency Shelter 4 93 0 0 8 235 1
Ch Plac Agy-24Hr 14 0 3 0 19 0 1
Agency Foster Home 93 243 11 25 265 651 1
St Oper Ch P1 Agy-24Hr 2 0 2 0 2 0 0
Independent Fost Home 7 29 0 0 10 39 1
Foster Group Home 14 140 0 0 7 74 4
St Oper Fost Gr Home 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TOTAL 24-HR CARE 154 1,473 24 428 326 1,860 10

Region 120
ber Capacity

7,435
0

728
0

408
0

8,571

16
.0
0

16
0
0
0

14
0
2
0
6

44
0

98



Section B

Table 1 Turnover of Approved Foster Homes and Adoptive Homes by
09-01-88

Region During Quarter Ended

Number of Approved Net Change Number of Approved
Facilities as of During Facilities as of

06-01-88 Quarter 09-01-88

STATE TOTAL

Region 01

Region 02

Region 03

Region 04

Region 05

Region 06

Region 07

Region 08

Region 09

Region 10

Region 11

Region 12

2995

138

126

126

184

698

310

273

229

163

173

508

67

-43

-13

-14

0

+11

-5

-15

-1-

-9-

-2

-7

+15

-3

2952

125

112

126

195

693

295

272

220

161

166

523

64



Section B

Table 2 Foster and Adoptive Home Caseload by Region, Completed During Quarter Ended 06

Foster Home and Adoptive Home Caseload

Total Approved Applicati
For use

STATE TOTAL 3513 2952 561

Region 01 141 125 16

Region 02 117 112 5

Region 03 159 126 33

Region 04 237 195 42

Region 05 826 693 133

Region 06 324 295 29

Region 07 306 272 34

Region 08 282 220 62

Region 09 199 161 38

Region 10 188 166 22

Region 11 651 523 128

Region 12 83 64 19

-01-88

ons



Section B

Table 3 Number of Foster and Adoptive Home Applications Pending and the Number of Foster and Adoptive
Homes Approved for Use by Region and Type of Facility as of 09-01-88

Foster Home Foster Group Home Adoptive H
Applications Approved Applications Approved Applications I

Total Pending Facilities Pending Facilities Pending F

ome
Approved
acilities

STATE TOTAL

Region 01

Region 02

Region 03

Region 04

Region 05

Region 06

Region 07

Region 08

Region 09

Region 10

Region 11

Region 12'

3513

141

117

159

237

826

324

306

282

199

188

651

83

349

16

1

16

17

86

12

20

31

35

17

82

16

2418

118

95

83

160

543

252

224

169

156

149

417

52

31

0

0

1

0

7

7

5

3

2

0

6

211

0

4

17

25

47

17

14

30

3

5

46

503

7

17

42

35

143

36

43

48

3

17

100

120 3
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